t”’ T

= ‘r"/:'/’///
B f AT
s 2l
5 x4 2 4
;
| W

rcca
- T
Ross orners C istian Academ eekl NeW letter \/ ACADEMY |

D RTINS SIS TN q{, R
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Dear RCCA Families:
We only have 5 more school days until Christmas break!

As we enter into this wonderful celebration of the birth
of our Savior, | pray that our Lord Jesus will grant you
the joy and peace of this holy season, and keep you and
your loved ones safe.

Some Important Dates:

Dec 12/13: Annual Varsity BB Tournament
Dec 18: Elementary Christmas Concert @6:30pm
Dec 19: 7th-12th Christmas Concert @6:30pm
Dec 22-Jan 2: Christmas Break
Jan 5: First day of school in 2026
Wishing you a blessed Christmas.

In Christ,
Mrs. Jeni Chase
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JV GIRLS- 3:30PM
JV BOYS- 4:30PM
VARSITY GIRLS- 5:30PM
VARSITY BoYS- 7:00PM

660 Griffin Pond Rd, South

B ETD@ I Abington Township, PA 18411
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SATURDAY, DEC

Girls’ Consolation Game @ 9:
Boys’ Consolation Game @ 11:00am
Girls’ Championship Game @ 12:30pm
Boys’ Championship Game @ 2:00pm
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I FRIDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2025 ¥
1™ | Chapel @ 1:30pm

& Games begin @ 3:00pm |

— A

*RCCAlkady Rams vs Elmira Defenders @ 6:00pm - ’
*RCCA Rams vs Elmira Defenders @ 7:30pm -
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2025-2026 RCCA BASKETBALL AMES

Tues Dec 2: AWAY @Elmira Defenders VG 4:00; VB 5:30
Fri Dec 5th: HOME vs NEPA Knights VG 4:00; VB 5:30 (NO JV games)
Sat Dec 6: JVG/JVB Tournament @Canaan Christian (v 10:30; JVB 11:30 + Consolation & Championship)

Tues Dec 9: AWAY @Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Fri Dec 12: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Lady Rams 6:00; Rams 7:30)

Sat Dec 13: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Games begin at 9:30am)

Tues Dec 16: AWAY @ Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 6: HOME vs Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:00, VB 6:30

Fri Jan 9: HOME vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Jan 13: AWAY @Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Jan 16: HOME vs Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 20: AWAY @Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Jan 23: HOME vs Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Tues Jan 27: HOME vs Grace Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00 SENIOR NIGHT
Fri Jan 30: HOME vs Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 3: HOME vs Elmira Defenders JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 6: AWAY vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 10: HOME vs Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Feb 13: AWAY @Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Thurs Feb 19: AWAY @Grace Chrisitan JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 20: RCCA JV Blue vs White Scrimmages (JVB 3pm & JVG 4pm)

Tues Feb 24: MAKE UP GAME NIGHT

Thurs Feb 26: NYPENN CAC Playoffs at Canaan Christan Academy
Sat Feb 28: NYPENN CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES

Mon March 2: RCCA BB AWARDS NIGHT

Sat March 7: NYPENN ALLSTAR GAMES




